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Kentucky Interagency Coordinating Council

Members & Staff

Parent Representatives

Ginger Paul


North Key Community Care

1201 South Ft. Thomas Avenue

Ft. Thomas, KY  41075-2421

859-781-5586 (work)

859-781-2171 (fax)

gpaul@northkey.org 

Karen Ogle


1945 Newtown Pike

Georgetown, KY  40324

859-260-6132 (work)

859-260-6430 (fax)

kogle@bhsi.com 

Anne Ward


265 Richardson Place

Lexington, KY  40509

859-661-2063 (work)

859-543-8879 (fax)

annedwardpt@yahoo.com 

Michele Webb


3917 Weis Street

Ashland, KY  41101

606-424-1595 (work)

606-929-9833  (fax)
mhcswebb@roadrunner.com
Beth Garrett


452 Boyd Street

Russell, KY  41169

606-833-5452 (home)

5cochair@alltel.net
Darla Meredith
3-21-2007

12802 Willow Park Drive

Louisville, KY  40299

502-897-8830 (work)

502-896-7173 (fax)
dmeredith@bhsi.com 

Public & Private Provider Representatives

Alice Richter


135 Sheridan

Ft. Thomas, KY  41075

859-441-2771 (work)
859-441-2771 (fax)
alice_richter@hotmail.com 

Tonya Shea
291 Buck Lane

Benton, KY  42025

270-444-9687 (work)

859-444-8105 (fax)

tshea@esky.com 

Joseph H. Hersh, M.D.

c/o Jeannie Young, Secretary

U of L Weisskopf Ctr for Evaluation of Children

571 South Floyd Street
Louisville, KY  40202-3828

502-852-5334 (work)
502-852-7886 (fax)
jhhers01@gwise.louisville.edu
Scott D. Tomchek, PhD, OTR/L 
Manager, Developmental Services

Chief Occupational Therapist

Assistant Professor of Pediatrics

U of L Weisskopf Ctr for Evaluation of Children

571 South Floyd Street

Louisville, KY  40202-3828

502-852-5691 (work)

502-852-0434 (fax)

sdtomc01@louisville.edu 

Elizabeth Schumacher, PhD   
University of Louisville

Department of Pediatrics

601 South Floyd St., Suite 801

Louisville, KY  40202

502-852-7049 (work)
502-852-0135 (fax)
eschumacher@louisville.edu 

Dianna C. Grubb

2703 Roe Creek Road

Catlettsburg, KY  41129

606-571-0460 (work)
606-686-1343 (fax)
grubb5@foothills.net 

Judith Paige Smith

280 Sweetwater Lane

Grayson, KY  41143

606-923-2853 (work)
606-475-3430 (fax)
bandpsmith@hotmail.com 

Cindy Holmes (Retired)   
KIPDA Point of Entry

Seven Counties Services, Inc.

3717 Taylorsville Rd.

Louisville, KY  40220

502-459-0225 (work)
502-452-9079 (fax)
cholmes@sevencounties.org 

University Personnel Representative
Dr. Lee Ann Jung

University of Kentucky

124 Taylor Education Bldg.

Lexington, KY  40506-0001

859-257-7905 (work)
859-257-1325 (fax)
ljung@uky.edu 

Department of Defense Representative

Thomas I. Clemens


Ireland Army Community Hospital

851 Ireland Avenue

Ft. Knox, KY  40121

502-624-9020 (work)
502-624-9255 (fax)
- designee

Chris Ashman

1142 Audubon Parkway

Louisville, KY  40213

502-624-9552 (work)
502-624-0372 (fax)
Christine.ashman@na.amedd.army.mil 

State Legislature Representative

The Honorable Thomas J. Burch  
4012 Lambert Ave.

Louisville, KY  40218

502-564-8100 ext. 601 (work)
502-564-6543 (fax)
- designee

Cindy Murray

Legislative Research Commission

Capitol Annex, Room 303

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-564-8100 (work)
502-564-6543 (fax)
cindy.murray@ky.gov 

- designee

DeeAnn Mansfield
Legislative Research Commission

Capitol Annex, Room 101

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-564-8100 ext. 814 (work)
502-564-6543 (fax)
deeann.mansfield@ky.gov 

- designee

Ben M. Payne

Legislative Research Commission

Capitol Annex, Room 101

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-564-8100 ext. 592 (work)
502-564-6543 (fax)
ben.payne@lrc.ky.gov 

KY Pediatric Society Representative

Joshua Honaker, MD, FAAP, President
Kentucky Pediatric Society

420 Capital Avenue

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-875-2205 (work)

502-223-4200 (fax)

jthonaker@bellsouth.net 

Head Start Representative

Earl Trevor, Director
Dept. of Education, Early Childhood Development
500 Mero Street

17th Floor Capital Plaza Tower

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-564-8341 (work)
502-564-1984 (fax)
earl.trevor@eudcation.ky.gov 

Department of Education Representative
Jamie Spugnardi, Associate Commissioner
Kentucky Department of Education

18th Floor, Capital Plaza Tower

500 Mero Street

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-564-9850 (work)

Jamie.spugnardi@education.ky.gov 
- designee

Annette Bridges

Kentucky Department of Education

500 Mero Street, 17th Floor, Capital Plaza Tower

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-564-7056 (work)
502-564-6952 (fax)
Annette.bridges@education.ky.gov
State Government Representatives

Department of Insurance

Sharon P. Clark, Commissioner

215 West Main St.

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-564-3630 (work)

502-564-1453 (fax)

sharonp.clark@ky.gov   

- designee
Melea J. Rivera

P.O. Box 517

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-564-6088 (work)
502-564-2728 (fax)
melea.rivera@ky.gov 

State Government Representatives

Department for Medicaid Services

Johnson, Elizabeth, Commissioner  
Cabinet for Health and Family Services

275 East Main St.

Frankfort, KY  40621

502-564-4321, ext. 3006 (work)

Elizabeth.johnson@ky.gov 
- designee

Lynne Flynn

275 E. Main St., 6W-A

Frankfort, KY  40621

502-564-4321 ext. 3101 (work)

502-564-0509 (fax)

lynne.flynn@ky.gov 

Commission for Children with Special Health 

     Care Needs

Rebecca Cecil, Exec. Dir.   
982 Eastern Parkway
Louisville, KY  40217

502-595-4459 ext. 278 (work)
502-595-4673 (fax)
Rebecca.cecil@ky.gov 
- designee
Anne Swinford
333 Waller Ave., Suite 300

Lexington, KY  40504

859-252-3170 ext. 227 (work)
859-225-7155 (fax)
anne.swinford@ky.gov 

Department for Public Health
William D. Hacker, M.D., Commissioner  
275 E. Main St., HS1GW-A

Frankfort, KY  40621

502-564-4830 (work)
502-564-6533 (fax)
williamd.hacker@ky.gov 

- designee

Dr. Steven Davis

Department for Public Health

275 East Main St., Commissioner’s Office

Frankfort, KY  40621

502-564-3970 (work)

steve.davis@ky.gov     

Department for Community Based Services

Pat Wilson, Commissioner
275 East Main St., 3W-A

Frankfort, KY  40621

502-564-3703 (work) 

502-564-6907 (fax)

pat.wilson@ky.gov 
- designee

Darlene Hoover
Division of Child Care

275 E. Main St., 3C-F

Frankfort, KY  40621

502-564-2524 (work)
502-564-3464 (fax)
darlene.hoover@ky.gov 
Department for Mental Health/Mental 

     Retardation Services
John Burt, Commissioner   
100 Fair Oaks Lane, 4E-B

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-564-4527 (work)
502-564-3464 (fax)
john.burt@ky.gov 

- designee

Caroline C. dela Rosa

100 Fair Oaks Lane, 4W-C

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-564-7702 (work)

502-564-8917 (fax)
caroline.delarosa@ky.gov 

Early Headstart

Elizabeth McMaine

Audubon Area Community Services

2104 Merriewood Drive

Owensboro, KY  42301
270-686-1694 (work)

Homeless Children Program

Mary Marshall

Division of Federal Programs and Instructional Equity

8th Floor, Capital Plaza Tower

500 Mero Street

Frankfort, KY  40601

502-564-3791

mary.marshall@education.ky.gov 
ICC Staff Liaison
Melanie Randolph

Department for Public Health/ACHI

Early Childhood Development Branch

First Steps Program

275 E. Main St., HS2W-C

Frankfort, KY  40621

502-564-3756 ext. 3660 (work)
502-564-8003 (fax)
melaniem.randolph@ky.gov 
